
La Salle (8-4) -vs- # 10 Clemson (13-1)
3/7/2026 at Clemson, S.C. (Doug Kingsmore Stad.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Sharman (4-0)
Loss: Jace Terry (0-1)
Save: Danny Nelson (2)
HBP: None
PB: Jayden Novak (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joseph Blumenauer First: Craig Barron Second Base: Ryan Clark Third Base: Mike Jarboe 
Start: 12:02 PM   Time: 2:41   
Game notes:
- SHARMAN faced 2 batters in the 6th.
- SIMMERSON faced 2 batters in the 8th.
- KARPAITIS faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
La Salle 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4 7 3
Clemson 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 X 6 8 3

La Salle 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
AJ Guiliana lf 4 2 1 0 1 1 1
Chase Swain cf 5 1 1 0 0 2 1
Carter Groen rf 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Rueben Livingston dh 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Brendan Till pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Justin Szestowicki ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Alec Welshans 1b 4 0 1 1 0 2 2
Jayden Novak c 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Austin Rhue 3b 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
Daniel Perez 2b 4 1 1 0 0 3 0
Jace Terry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shawn Karpaitis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Duke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chase Forester p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 4 7 3 1 15 7

2B: Austin Rhue (1)
SF: Rueben Livingston (1)
E: AJ Guiliana (1); Austin Rhue (1); Daniel Perez (1)
DP: 3

Clemson 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jarren Purify 2b 3 2 2 0 2 0 0
Tryston McCladdie cf 4 1 2 0 1 0 2
Nate Savoie c 5 0 1 1 0 0 2
Luke Gaffney 1b 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Tyler Lichtenberger ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jason Fultz Jr. dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 3
Jack Crighton lf 4 2 1 0 0 0 0
Ty Dalley rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
Jay Dillard 3b 2 1 1 2 1 1 0
Michael Sharman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Simmerson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Nelson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 6 8 4 8 1 9

2B: Jarren Purify (1); Luke Gaffney (1); Jay Dillard (1)
SF: Jay Dillard (1)
SB: Jarren Purify (1); Tryston McCladdie (1)
E: Luke Gaffney (1); Tyler Lichtenberger (1); Jay Dillard (1)

La Salle IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jace Terry (L, 0-1) 5.0 6 4 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 19 23 6 5 –
Shawn Karpaitis 2.0 2 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 9 11 4 2 –
Dylan Duke 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0 –
Chase Forester 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 –
Totals 8 6 4 8 1 1 0 0 0 30 39 12 8

Clemson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Michael Sharman (W, 4-0) 5.0 3 2 0 0 8 1 0 0 0 20 20 3 4 –
Hayden Simmerson 2.0 1 2 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 8 1 2 –
Danny Nelson (S, 2) 2.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 10 10 1 1 –
Totals 7 4 1 1 15 1 0 0 0 36 38 5 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

La Salle - Top of 1st LAS CU
GUILIANA struck out looking. 0 0
SWAIN lined out to rf. 0 0
GROEN struck out swinging. 0 0

Clemson - Bottom of 1st LAS CU
PURIFY walked. 0 0
PURIFY stole second. 0 0
McCLADDIE singled through the right side; PURIFY advanced to third. 0 0
SAVOIE grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; McCLADDIE out on the play; PURIFY scored. 0 1
GAFFNEY flied out to rf to right center. 0 1

La Salle - Top of 2nd LAS CU
LIVINGSTON popped up to 2b to right field. 0 1
SZESTOWICKI flied out to cf. 0 1
WELSHANS struck out looking. 0 1

Clemson - Bottom of 2nd LAS CU
LICHTENBERGE walked. 0 1
FULTZ walked; LICHTENBERGE advanced to second. 0 1
CRIGHTON grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; FULTZ out on the play; LICHTENBERGE advanced to
third. 0 1
DALLEY flied out to cf. 0 1

La Salle - Top of 3rd LAS CU
NOVAK grounded out to 3b. 0 1
RHUE doubled to left field. 0 1
D. PEREZ struck out swinging. 0 1
GUILIANA grounded out to 3b. 0 1

Clemson - Bottom of 3rd LAS CU
DILLARD walked. 0 1
PURIFY doubled to right center; DILLARD advanced to third. 0 1
McCLADDIE reached on a fielder's choice to first base; PURIFY out at second 1b to ss; DILLARD no advance. 0 1
McCLADDIE stole second. 0 1
SAVOIE reached on a fielding error by 3b, RBI; McCLADDIE no advance; DILLARD scored. 0 2
GAFFNEY doubled down the 3b line, RBI; SAVOIE advanced to third; McCLADDIE scored. 0 3
LICHTENBERGE lined out to 1b. 0 3
FULTZ grounded out to 2b. 0 3

La Salle - Top of 4th LAS CU
SWAIN struck out swinging. 0 3
GROEN singled to right field. 0 3
LIVINGSTON singled through the left side; GROEN advanced to second. 0 3
SZESTOWICKI struck out swinging. 0 3
WELSHANS reached on a fielder's choice to third base; LIVINGSTON out at second 3b to 2b. 0 3

Clemson - Bottom of 4th LAS CU
CRIGHTON flied out to cf. 0 3
DALLEY lined out to lf. 0 3



DILLARD struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 0 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

La Salle - Top of 5th LAS CU
NOVAK grounded out to 3b. 0 3
RHUE struck out swinging. 0 3
D. PEREZ struck out looking. 0 3

Clemson - Bottom of 5th LAS CU
PURIFY singled up the middle. 0 3
McCLADDIE singled to right field; PURIFY advanced to second. 0 3
SAVOIE singled to center field; McCLADDIE advanced to second; PURIFY advanced to third. 0 3
GAFFNEY grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; SAVOIE out on the play; McCLADDIE advanced to third;
PURIFY scored. 0 4
LICHTENBERGE flied out to cf. 0 4

La Salle - Top of 6th LAS CU
GUILIANA reached on a throwing error by ss. 0 4
GUILIANA advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 4
SWAIN reached on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error; GUILIANA advanced to third,
scored on the error, unearned. 1 4
SIMMERSON to p for SHARMAN. 1 4
GROEN grounded out to 2b; SWAIN advanced to third. 1 4
LIVINGSTON lined out to lf, SF, RBI; SWAIN scored, unearned. 2 4
SZESTOWICKI grounded out to ss. 2 4

Clemson - Bottom of 6th LAS CU
KARPAITIS to p for TERRY. 2 4
FULTZ fouled out to 1b. 2 4
CRIGHTON reached on a fielding error by 2b. 2 4
CRIGHTON advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 4
DALLEY grounded out to 2b; CRIGHTON advanced to third. 2 4
DILLARD doubled down the 3b line, RBI; CRIGHTON scored, unearned. 2 5
PURIFY walked. 2 5
McCLADDIE flied out to cf to right center. 2 5

La Salle - Top of 7th LAS CU
WELSHANS struck out swinging. 2 5
NOVAK struck out swinging. 2 5
RHUE struck out swinging. 2 5

Clemson - Bottom of 7th LAS CU
SAVOIE flied out to lf to left center. 2 5
GAFFNEY walked. 2 5
LICHTENBERGE flied out to cf. 2 5
FULTZ reached on a fielder's choice to third base; GAFFNEY out at second 3b to 2b. 2 5

La Salle - Top of 8th LAS CU
D. PEREZ singled up the middle. 2 5
GUILIANA walked; D. PEREZ advanced to second. 2 5
NELSON to p for SIMMERSON. 2 5
SWAIN singled to pitcher; GUILIANA advanced to second; D. PEREZ advanced to third. 2 5
GROEN struck out looking. 2 5
LIVINGSTON reached on a fielding error by 1b, RBI; SWAIN advanced to second; GUILIANA advanced to
third; D. PEREZ scored. 3 5



TILL pinch ran for LIVINGSTON. 3 5
SZESTOWICKI struck out looking. 3 5
WELSHANS singled to shortstop, RBI; TILL advanced to second; SWAIN advanced to third; GUILIANA
scored, unearned. 4 5
NOVAK grounded out to 3b. 4 5

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Clemson - Bottom of 8th LAS CU
TILL to dh. 4 5
CRIGHTON singled to third base. 4 5
DUKE to p for KARPAITIS. 4 5
CRIGHTON advanced to second on a muffed throw by lf, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the
error. 4 5
DALLEY walked; CRIGHTON assist by p 1b ss 2b. 4 5
DILLARD flied out to cf to left center, SF, RBI; CRIGHTON scored, unearned. 4 6
PURIFY flied out to lf. 4 6
DALLEY advanced to second on a passed ball. 4 6
McCLADDIE walked. 4 6
FORESTER to p for DUKE. 4 6
SAVOIE reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; McCLADDIE out at second ss to 2b. 4 6

La Salle - Top of 9th LAS CU
RHUE lined out to lf to left center. 4 6
D. PEREZ struck out looking. 4 6
GUILIANA singled to left field. 4 6
SWAIN struck out swinging. 4 6

Clemson - Bottom of 9th LAS CU


